
2026 Catawba College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 14, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 7-3   Home: 6-0   Away: 1-3   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (59), Opp (61)   DPs Turned: Team (3), Opp (2)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Gallagher (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (1), Pressley (1), Totals (1), Opp (1)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Southern 1, Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals (10-16), Altiers (4-6),
Andrews (2-2), Crutchfield (1-2), Pressley (1-2), Southern (1-1), Wilkins (1-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
4 Gallagher, Brianna .559 10-10 34 12 19 9 0 3 16 37 1.088 4 0 0 0 .605 0 1 4-4 13 14 1 .964
1 Flynn, Grace .531 10-10 32 15 17 5 0 4 12 34 1.063 0 0 5 0 .500 2 2 5-5 12 5 2 .895
11 Monroe, Alexis .417 8-5 12 3 5 3 1 0 3 10 .833 2 0 3 0 .500 0 1 1-2 9 5 1 .933
14 McCorkle, Jordan .389 8-7 18 6 7 3 0 2 9 16 .889 2 0 4 0 .429 1 1 2-2 10 6 1 .941
3 Nixon, Abbey .375 10-10 32 11 12 4 0 0 7 16 .500 0 1 4 0 .394 0 1 3-3 10 0 0 1.000
9 Wilkins, Dakotah .357 8-6 14 5 5 1 0 0 2 6 .429 2 1 3 0 .471 0 0 0-0 10 1 0 1.000
30 Altiers, Maddy .323 10-10 31 5 10 2 0 3 10 21 .677 0 1 4 0 .333 1 0 0-0 21 5 1 .963
22 Boykin, Bella .313 9-6 16 5 5 1 0 0 5 6 .375 3 0 3 0 .421 0 2 4-4 7 0 0 1.000
12 Prescott, Adda .278 9-9 18 5 5 0 0 1 3 8 .444 6 0 5 0 .458 0 1 1-1 42 1 1 .977
5 Ruscoe, Lainey .500 4-2 8 2 4 0 0 1 2 7 .875 0 0 1 0 .500 0 1 1-1 3 1 0 1.000
10 Poole, Hayden .400 4-0 5 2 2 0 0 1 2 5 1.000 0 0 1 0 .400 0 0 0-0 1 1 0 1.000
15 Hartman, Micaela .375 5-2 8 2 3 1 0 1 1 7 .875 2 0 2 0 .500 0 0 0-0 5 0 0 1.000
13 Pressley, Rachel .308 6-5 13 3 4 0 0 0 1 4 .308 0 0 1 0 .308 0 3 0-0 20 5 0 1.000
2 Coffey, Emily .286 5-2 7 2 2 0 0 0 3 2 .286 2 0 2 0 .400 1 0 0-0 2 1 0 1.000
7 Strider, Molly .154 6-5 13 3 2 1 0 0 1 3 .231 2 1 6 0 .313 0 0 0-0 5 6 3 .786
20 Church, Kenzie .100 6-1 10 1 1 0 1 0 0 3 .300 1 0 3 0 .182 0 0 0-0 9 3 0 1.000
23 McRae, Carmen .000 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .377 10-10 273 82 103 30 2 16 77 185 .678 26 4 47 0 .432 5 13 21-22 180 60 11 .956
Opponents .314 10-10 245 46 77 20 0 8 41 121 .494 28 6 42 0 .396 1 8 5-8 176 73 16 .940

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
25 Southern, Ellie 2.10 0-0 2 1 0 0-0 0 3.1 3 1 1 4 2 1 0 0 .250 1 1 0 0 0
5 Ruscoe, Lainey 3.71 1-1 2 0 0 0-0 0 5.2 8 5 3 3 0 3 0 0 .333 0 0 0 0 1
9 Wilkins, Dakotah 4.06 2-1 4 1 0 0-0 0 10.1 18 8 6 3 10 4 0 2 .383 0 0 0 0 2
17 Crutchfield, Macie 4.38 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 1 8.0 8 5 5 3 5 2 0 1 .258 0 0 0 0 0
18 Holland, Kate 5.11 2-0 4 3 1 0-0 1 12.1 10 9 9 9 12 1 0 3 .208 5 3 0 0 0
8 Baquie, Alexandra 5.92 1-0 4 3 1 0-0 0 13.0 19 11 11 3 11 7 0 2 .352 1 2 0 1 3
6 Andrews, Chloe 6.68 1-1 2 2 0 0-0 0 7.1 11 7 7 3 2 2 0 0 .379 1 0 0 0 2
Totals 4.90 7-3 23 10 2 0 2 60.0 77 46 42 28 42 20 0 8 .314 8 6 0 1 8
Opponents 7.87 3-7 24 10 1 0 0 58.2 103 82 66 26 47 30 2 16 .377 6 4 0 5 13



2026 Catawba College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 14, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
13 Pressley, Rachel 25 20 5 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 1 0
20 Church, Kenzie 12 9 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Wilkins, Dakotah 11 10 1 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
3 Nixon, Abbey 10 10 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Boykin, Bella 7 7 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Hartman, Micaela 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Ruscoe, Lainey 4 3 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Coffey, Emily 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Baquie, Alexandra 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
10 Poole, Hayden 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Crutchfield, Macie 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
18 Holland, Kate 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Prescott, Adda 44 42 1 1 .977 3 0 0 — 0 0
4 Gallagher, Brianna 28 13 14 1 .964 1 0 0 — 0 0
30 Altiers, Maddy 27 21 5 1 .963 0 4 2 .667 0 0
14 McCorkle, Jordan 17 10 6 1 .941 2 0 0 — 0 0
11 Monroe, Alexis 15 9 5 1 .933 1 0 0 — 0 0
1 Flynn, Grace 19 12 5 2 .895 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Strider, Molly 14 5 6 3 .786 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Andrews, Chloe 2 0 1 1 .500 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
23 McRae, Carmen 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Southern, Ellie 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
Totals 251 180 60 11 .956 7 10 6 .625 1 0
Opponents 265 176 73 16 .940 5 42 2 .955 1 0


